Prince Alfred College

i 2025 Australian Resident Fee Schedule

ALFRED
COLLEGE
Tuition Fees Fee Consolidated Charge Total Fees Payable
Reception $16,080 $2,790 $18,870
Year 1to 2 $17,220 $2,790 $20,010
Year 3 to 4 $19,910 $2,910 $22,820
Years 5to 6 $22,440 $3,300 $25,740
Year7to 8 $26,790 $3,840 $30,630
Year 9 $26,790 $4,860 $31,650
Year 10 to 12 $28,800 $3,840 $32,640
Boarding Fee $30,480 $1,320 $31,800
International Baccalaureate $2,490
Diploma
Voluntary Building Fund Donation $450
(tax deductible)
New Enrolments:
Application Fee $100
Enrolment Acceptance Fee $1,250 Includes $660 for lifelong membership to the Prince Alfred
College Old Collegians Association.

Consolidated Charge

The Consolidated Charge is compulsory and covers most curriculum activities such as
camps, excursions, theatrical performances and many of the costs associated with the
sport and co-curricular programs offered by the College.

Miscellaneous Charges

Individual charges including textbooks, secondary school stationery and individual
requirements for art, design, photography, technical studies, metalwork, special projects
and outdoor education etc are charged at the end of each term.

PLEASE NOTE: miscellaneous term charges are due and payable within 30 days of
invoice.

Discounts:

Sibling Discount — tuition &
boarding fees only

Second son 10%
Third son 20%
Fourth son 30%
Fifth+ son 40%
| Sibling Discount Seymour College 5% |
| Full Year Fees In Advance 2% | Payment in full must be received by Friday 14 February 2025

Terms and Conditions

1. The College Council reserves the right to terminate the enrolment of a student whose fees remain unpaid at the due date.

2. Afull term's written notice must be provided to the Headmaster advising the withdrawal of a student from the College or a
change in their boarding status, otherwise one term’s fee will be payable in lieu of notice.
To withdraw your student at the end of the year, notice must be given at the beginning of term 4.

3. Interest on overdue accounts is charged at the prevailing published rate of the Westpac Bank Business Overdraft on the date
the interest charge is levied on the account by the College.




Methods of Payment

2025 Fee Payment Options

Please note: Miscellaneous charges are invoiced to parent accounts at the end of each school term. These are due and payable

within 30 days of invoice.

Payment Option

Details

Transaction Costs

platform.

Log into Parent Lounge, select the “Accounts & Payments” tab,
“School Fees Account” and then “Make a Payment” where you will be
directed to a secured payment platform for processing.
The College accepts payments from:

. VISA

. MasterCard

. American Express

1% Surcharge

BPay PAC Biller Code: 51763 Reference No: Refer to Statement for If paying Full Year Fees or Three
Details Instalments there is no transaction cost.
If paying weekly, fortnightly or monthly
there is a 1% admin fee.
Instalment Payments Enter into a weekly, fortnightly or monthly instalment payment plan via .
Weekly, Fortnightly or | the Parent Lounge. (See information below on setting this up). Bank Accounts 0.43% Inc
Monthl GST
y
Payments can be made from bank accounts, all major credit cards, or VISA / Mastercard Standard 1.37% Inc
Need to be Setup in Parent | both. Cards GST
Lounge using School Easy .
Pay - please refer to | Please contact Mrs lida Simonetti, at the College (telephone: 8334 VISA / Mastercard Corporate 1.90% Inc
attached instructions 1250 or email: isimonetti@pac.edu.au) if you require assistance Cards GsT
establishing your payment schedule. American Express 1.90% Inc
GST
Other Fees: Failed Direct $15.00
Debit Payment Fee Inc GST
Credit Card Credit Card payments can be processed via the Parent Lounge

Electronic Funds Transfer

EFT payment can be made into the College operating account using
the following details:
BSB: 035-006

Account: 751761

Account Name: Prince Alfred College

Reference Number: Account Number (found on PAC statement)

Note: Please ensure Account Number is included in all EFT
payments to ensure correct family account is credited

Refer to payer bank for details.

If paying Full Year Fees or Three

Instalments there is no transaction cost.

If paying weekly, fortnightly or monthly

there is a 1% admin fee.

Cash / Cheque Cheques made payable to: Prince Alfred College Nil
Cash payments up to a maximum of $5,000 can be made to the
Finance Department. Cash payments exceeding this value will be
directed to our local Westpac Branch for processing.
Payment Due Dates
Payment Option Details Due Date

Full Year Fees

Payment of fees in full before due date attracts a 2% discount

Friday 14 February 2025

Three Instalments

Annual fees split evenly over three (3) instalments.

Note: Late payment fee of $100 applicable for overdue accounts.

Instalment 1: Fri 14 Feb 2025
Instalment 2: Fri 9 May 2025
Instalment 3: Fri 8 Aug 2025

Weekly, Fortnightly or
Monthly - Parent Lounge
Payment Schedule

Payment schedule can be arranged to debit a bank account or credit card on
a weekly, fortnightly or monthly basis. Families can select an arrangement to
suit their needs with all fees to be paid in full by the end of November 2025.

All fees must be paid by the end of
November 2025

Indicative Payment Schedule — split by payment option (includes base tuition, boarding and consolidated charges)

Student Student Total Fees Payable Full Year’s Fees 3 x Instalments 10 x Monthly
Category Level (includes 2% discount) (per instalment) Instalments
(does not include
transaction costs)
Day Reception $18,870 $18,493 $6,290 $1,887
Years 1to 2 $20,010 $19,610 $6,670 $2,001
Years 3 to 4 $22,820 $22,364 $7,607 $2,282
Years 5 to 6 $25,740 $25,225 $8,580 $2,574
Years 7 to 8 $30,630 $30,017 $10,210 $3,063
Year 9 $31,650 $31,017 $10,550 $3,165
Years 10 to 12 $32,640 $31.987 $10,880 $3,264
Boarding Years 7 to 8 $62,430 $61,181 $20,810 $6,243
Year 9 $63,450 $62,181 $21,150 $6,345
Years 10 to 12 $64,440 $63,151 $21,480 $6,444

Please note that miscellaneous charges, the transaction costs and the International Baccalaureate Diploma charge are not included in the above
CRICOS No 00368 A

table.
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